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#027 - Canon Richards Memorial Academy, Flower's Cove
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#039 - Mary Simms All-Grade, Main Brook
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#040 - St. Mary's AG, Mary's Harbour
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#041 - Raymond Ward Memorial, Norman Bay
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#046 - D.C. Young School, Port Hope Simpson
Grades: K-12

District 2 - Western

School

vs 

Province

School

vs

 District

Mark

School

District

Province

Number of Students :

Multiple Choice

Number 

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

Mathematics  5

p

p

p

p

q q

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

p p

qq

q q

Patterns and Relations

Statistics  & Probability

Shape & Space

 64.3

 66.7

 75.0

 63.4

 64.5

 81.2

 59.0

 62.8

 79.4

Constructed Response

Multiple Choice &

Closed Constructed

 64.8

 66.4

 70.8

 62.7

 67.6

 60.1

 62.9

 69.0

 65.7

School data 

with 5 or fewer 

students 

withheld for 

reasons of 

confidentiality.

37

10/6/2011

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

O:\CRT11\4YRTREND\BARS\MTH09_11W.RPT



CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2010-11

#046 - D.C. Young School, Port Hope Simpson
Grades: K-12

District 2 - Western

Number Patterns and 

Relations

Shape and Space Statistics and 

Probability

2008 2009 2010

2008

Number

2009 2010

Statistics and 

Probability

Shape and SpacePatterns and 

Relations

Difference from Provincial Mean 2008-11

4 Year CRT (Subtest) Mark Trend 2008-2011

2011

2011

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

38

10/6/2011

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

O:\CRT11\4YRTREND\BARS\MTH09_11W.RPT



CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics
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#050 - Basque Memorial, Red Bay
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Intermediate Mathematics
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#052 - Harriot Curtis Collegiate, St. Anthony
Grades: 8-12
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Grades: 8-12

District 2 - Western

Number Patterns and 

Relations

Shape and Space Statistics and 

Probability

2008 2009 2010

2008

Number

2009 2010

Statistics and 

Probability

Shape and SpacePatterns and 

Relations

Difference from Provincial Mean 2008-11

4 Year CRT (Subtest) Mark Trend 2008-2011

2011

2011

42

10/6/2011

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

O:\CRT11\4YRTREND\BARS\MTH09_11W.RPT



CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2010-11

#054 - St. Lewis Academy, St. Lewis
Grades: K-1,3-6,8-12
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#057 - St. Peter's Academy, Benoit's Cove
Grades: K-9
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#062 - G.C. Rowe Junior High, Corner Brook
Grades: 7-9
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#062 - G.C. Rowe Junior High, Corner Brook
Grades: 7-9
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#067 - Presentation Junior High, Corner Brook
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#072 - Holy Cross All Grade School, Daniel's Harbour
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#099 - St. James' Regional High School, Channel-Port Aux Bas
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#119 - Stephenville High, Stephenville
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#137 - St. Simon and St. Jude Academy, Francois
Grades: 2,4-9,11-12
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 81.2
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 62.8

 79.4
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Multiple Choice &

Closed Constructed
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 68.7
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 62.7

 67.6

 60.1

 73.8

 69.0

 65.7

School data 

with 5 or fewer 

students 

withheld for 

reasons of 

confidentiality.
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#137 - St. Simon and St. Jude Academy, Francois
Grades: 2,4-9,11-12

District 2 - Western
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Probability
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2010-11

#387 - Bayview Regional Collegiate, St. Lunaire
Grades: 7-12
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 67.6
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#387 - Bayview Regional Collegiate, St. Lunaire
Grades: 7-12
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Intermediate Mathematics

2010-11

#388 - Long Range Academy, Cow Head
Grades: K-12

District 2 - Western
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 64.7

 60.8
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 63.4

 64.5

 81.2

 59.0

 62.8

 79.4

Constructed Response

Multiple Choice &

Closed Constructed

 69.5

 61.8

 70.8

 62.7

 67.6

 60.1

 66.5

 69.0

 65.7
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#388 - Long Range Academy, Cow Head
Grades: K-12
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Intermediate Mathematics

2010-11

#391 - Xavier Junior High, Deer Lake
Grades: 6-9
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Shape & Space
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 56.3

 73.2

 63.4

 64.5

 81.2

 59.0

 62.8

 79.4

Constructed Response

Multiple Choice &

Closed Constructed

 62.7

 49.5

 70.8

 62.7

 67.6

 60.1

 56.0

 69.0

 65.7
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#391 - Xavier Junior High, Deer Lake
Grades: 6-9

District 2 - Western
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Probability
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Intermediate Mathematics

2010-11

#393 - Bonne Bay Academy, Woody Point
Grades: K-12

District 2 - Western
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 75.0

 63.4

 64.5

 81.2
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 62.8

 79.4

Constructed Response

Multiple Choice &

Closed Constructed

 76.0

 71.3

 70.8

 62.7

 67.6

 60.1

 75.0

 69.0

 65.7

School data 

with 5 or fewer 

students 

withheld for 

reasons of 

confidentiality.
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#393 - Bonne Bay Academy, Woody Point
Grades: K-12

District 2 - Western
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Probability

2008 2009 2010

2008

Number

2009 2010

Statistics and 

Probability

Shape and SpacePatterns and 

Relations

Difference from Provincial Mean 2008-11

4 Year CRT (Subtest) Mark Trend 2008-2011

2011

2011

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.
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CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2010-11

#394 - E.A. Butler All Grade, McKay's
Grades: K-12

District 2 - Western

School

vs 

Province

School

vs

 District

Mark

School

District

Province

Number of Students :

Multiple Choice

Number 

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

Mathematics  11

q q

qq

q q

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

p p

qq

qq

Patterns and Relations

Statistics  & Probability

Shape & Space

 50.7

 60.6

 86.4
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 64.5
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Multiple Choice &

Closed Constructed

 66.9
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 67.6
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 69.0

 65.7
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2010-11

#394 - E.A. Butler All Grade, McKay's
Grades: K-12

District 2 - Western
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Probability
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CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2010-11

#397 - Belanger Memorial School, Upper Ferry
Grades: K-12
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 63.4

 64.5

 81.2
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 62.8

 79.4

Constructed Response

Multiple Choice &

Closed Constructed
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 70.8

 62.7

 67.6

 60.1
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 69.0

 65.7
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Intermediate Mathematics

2010-11

#397 - Belanger Memorial School, Upper Ferry
Grades: K-12
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Probability
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CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2010-11

#474 - Cloud River Academy, Roddickton
Grades: K-12
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 80.8
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 81.2
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 79.4

Constructed Response

Multiple Choice &

Closed Constructed
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 60.1

 69.5
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 65.7
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Intermediate Mathematics

2010-11

#474 - Cloud River Academy, Roddickton
Grades: K-12

District 2 - Western

Number Patterns and 
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Probability
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CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2010-11

#475 - Viking Trail Academy, Plum Point
Grades: K-12
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 69.0
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2010-11

#475 - Viking Trail Academy, Plum Point
Grades: K-12
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CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2010-11

#487 - Labrador Straits Academy, L'Anse au Loup
Grades: K-12

District 2 - Western
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Closed Constructed
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 69.0

 65.7
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#487 - Labrador Straits Academy, L'Anse au Loup
Grades: K-12
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Intermediate Mathematics

2010-11

#488 - French Shore Academy, Port Saunders
Grades: K-12
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#488 - French Shore Academy, Port Saunders
Grades: K-12
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